as Allium Corporate Services Private Limited) - Petitioner Company

Notice may be taken that an application was presented to the National
thCompany Law Tribunal (Mumbai Bench), on the 30 day of September, 2025,

confirming the reduction of the equity share capital of the Petitioner
Company from ` 5,31,34,150/- (Rupees Five Crore Thirty-One Lakh Thirty-
Four Thousand One Hundred and Fifty only) divided into 53,13,415 (Fifty-
Three Lakh Thirteen Thousand Four Hundred and Fifteen) equity shares of
the face value of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each fully paid up to ` 16,00,000/-
(Rupees Sixteen Lakh only) divided into 1,60,000 (One Lakh Sixty Thousand)
equitysharesof the facevalueof`10/- (RupeesTenonly)each.

The Notices to the individual creditors have been issued. The list of creditors
thas on 15 day of September, 2025, prepared by the Company, is available at

the registered office of the Company for inspection from 11 a.m.